
From: Smith, Susie (HSA)
To: Jalipa, Brent (BOS); Hsieh, Frances (BOS); Grant, Jennifer (HSA); Lin, Cindy (HSA)
Cc: Duenas, Rocio (HSA)
Subject: RE: BOS Resolution #230911
Date: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 4:06:11 PM

Hi Brent,
Please include this statement in the legislative history file.  Thank you!
 

The San Francisco Human Services Agency (SFHSA) seeks a retroactive approval
from the Board of Supervisors for a grant with the San Francisco Marin Food Bank,
beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024. This is a retroactive request because
SFHSA had to wait for the FY 23/24 food coordination budget to be approved by the
Board of Supervisor’s Budget and Appropriations Committee in late June before
initiating a contract extension with the Food Bank.  After the budget was approved by
the full Board of Supervisors, SFHSA then needed to seek approval for the grant from
SFHSA’s Human Services Commission, which occurred on August 24, 2023.  Upon
approval by the Human Services Commission, SFHSA immediately requested that this
contract approval item be introduced as soon as the Board returned from recess on
September 5.

 
 
From: Jalipa, Brent (BOS) <brent.jalipa@sfgov.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 10:23 AM
To: Hsieh, Frances (BOS) <frances.hsieh@sfgov.org>; Grant, Jennifer (HSA)
<jennifer.grant@sfgov.org>; Lin, Cindy (HSA) <cindy.lin@sfgov.org>
Cc: Duenas, Rocio (HSA) <rocio.duenas@sfgov.org>; Smith, Susie (HSA) <susie.smith@sfgov.org>
Subject: RE: BOS Resolution #230911
 
Good morning,
 
The message below will suffice as the statement on retroactivity. It will be printed and published as
part of the legislative history file and distributed among the members; if you’d rather have a cleaner
version published without the rest of the conversation kindly send me an email before Thursday
when I compile the agenda packets.
 
Best,
Brent Jalipa
Assistant Clerk
Board of Supervisors - Clerk's Office
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 554-7712 | Fax: (415) 554-5163
brent.jalipa@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org
 
(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a “virtual” meeting with me (on Microsoft Teams), please
ask and I can answer your questions in real time.
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